Team Overall Results

Place Name
1 NEWCHAA Homeschool
2 Sheboygan Area Lutheran
3 Mishicot
4 Peshtigo
5 Manitowoc Lutheran
6 Southern Door
7 Howards Grove
8 Oneida Nation
9 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
10 Roncalli
11 New Holstein
12 Kewaunee
13 Sheboygan Christian
14 Hilbert ms
15
Classical
16 Oconto
17 Chesterton Academy

XM Timing

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul Il

Average Time Score

00:18:27.95
00:18:14.56
00:18:57.23
00:19:13.61
00:19:16.73
00:19:33.79
00:20:01.10
00:20:19.24
00:20:20.51
00:20:35.59
00:20:38.43
00:21:08.46
00:22:24.21
00:21:49.76
00:23:19.99

00:22:29.56
00:23:12.90

Printed: 9/25/2025 8:23:41 PM

62
71
108
132
138
165
232
252
257
268
281
319
360
374
389

402
422

Boys Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time
Brillion 00:22:19.24
Gibraltar 00:21:14.91
Sevastopol 00:20:07.53
Providence Academy 00:22:35.17
Reedsville 00:20:32.44
Coleman 00:20:39.43
Algoma 00:21:23.71

Finishers
3
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Boys Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1 NEWCHAA Homeschool 00:18:27.95 7 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 1201 Diego Martens 00:17:41.54 4
2 11 1202 Ben Nier 00:18:16.48 11
3 15 1199 Sam Gremore 00:18:38.72 14
4 16 1203 Daniel Rodriguez 00:18:48.22 15
5 19 1204 Levi Rodriguez 00:18:54.81 18
6 20 1200 Silas Gremore 00:18:57.35 (19)
7 51 1198 Garett Brochtrup 00:20:11.02 (48)
2 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:18:14.56 7 71
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 1432 Eddy Giebler 00:17:00.45 2
2 3 1433 Titus Gottschalk 00:17:24.56 3
3 8 1431 James Duplechain 00:18:00.77 8
4 28 1434 Isaac Hasler 00:19:18.09 27
5 33 1436 Oliver Leibham 00:19:28.91 31
6 36 1435 Ajani Laster 00:19:36.46 (34)
7 39 1437 Joe Vanic 00:19:41.94 (37)
3 Mishicot 00:18:57.23 7 108
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 1156 Benjamin Brice 00:17:51.88 6
2 13 1155 Greyson Armbruster 00:18:34.52 13
3 25 1158 Levi Eells 00:19:14.69 24
4 32 1160 Ethan Shimek 00:19:28.23 30
5 37 1157 Evan Dell 00:19:36.86 35
6 42 1159 Kaiden Mott 00:19:55.15 (39)
7 46 1161 Grayson Swetlik 00:20:02.14 (43)
4 Peshtigo 00:19:13.61 7 132
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 1358 Liam Smith 00:18:05.78 9
2 22 1357 Carson Polzin 00:19:06.13 21
3 23 1354 Eli Berndt 00:19:06.57 22
4 40 1355 Quentin Crawford 00:19:50.06 38
5 45 1356 Andrew Halfmann 00:19:59.49 42
6 55 1352 Jimmy Baumgarten 00:20:13.94 (51)
7 62 1353 Dominik Baxter 00:20:33.61 (58)
5 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:19:16.73 7 138
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 1125 Maxwell Ciha 00:18:21.67 12
2 24 1131  JJ Sweney 00:19:07.26 23
3 27 1130 Connor Sehloff 00:19:16.88 26
4 38 1128 Urijah Millen 00:19:38.83 36
5 44 1129 Ezra Schulz 00:19:59.02 a4
6 50 1126 Elliott Franzen 00:20:07.59 (47)
7 78 1127  Garrett Johnson 00:21:21.21 (69)
6 Southern Door 00:19:33.79 6 165
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 17 1497 Owen Larios Amezquita 00:18:50.68 16
2 21 1501 Colton Valley 00:19:00.66 20

XM Timing
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Boys Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

3 34 1500 Reese Sund 00:19:32.88 32
4 43 1499 Joel Moyer 00:19:57.00 40
5 61 1496 Ashton Bouche 00:20:27.74 57
6 100 1498 Clark Leferve 00:23:05.91 (88)
7 Howards Grove 00:20:01.10 7 232
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 1027 Odin Schulz 00:17:51.87 5
2 52 1024 Liam Beiersdorf 00:20:11.49 49
3 56 1026 Max Russart 00:20:14.43 52
4 60 1023 John Athorp 00:20:21.43 56
5 79 1028 Greg Spaeth 00:21:26.27 70
6 81 1025 Winston Gudex 00:21:32.64 (72)
7 91 1029 Kyle Taber 00:21:58.41 (79)
8 Oneida Nation 00:20:19.24 5 252
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 1331 Miko Leroy 00:18:51.57 17
2 47 1335 Everett Skenandore 00:20:04.66 44
3 68 1330 Micah Goodeagle 00:20:44.60 62
4 73 1332 Emmit Madrid 00:20:56.74 64
5 74 1334 Cory Mcintyre 00:20:58.61 65
9 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 00:20:20.51 7 257
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 29 951 Dakota Koehler 00:19:19.79 28
2 48 948  Ethan Fromm 00:20:05.44 45
3 59 950 Gage Klapperich 00:20:20.67 55
4 69 952  Ryder Schwaller 00:20:46.31 63
5 75 953  Brayden Smith 00:21:10.34 66
6 80 947  Jacob Arbuckle 00:21:29.43 (71)
7 110 949  Jack Jensen 00:23:52.36 (96)
10 Roncalli 00:20:35.59 5 268
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 1387 Elliott Onesti 00:16:33.40 1
2 10 1385 Jacob Harrison 00:18:11.45 10
3 90 1388 Oscar Ridbo 00:21:56.36 78
4 97 1386 Maksim Lara 00:22:28.49 85
5 107 1384 Francis Grosvenor 00:23:48.22 94
11 New Holstein 00:20:38.43 7 281
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 1180 Landon Kees 00:17:57.17 7
2 57 1181 Garrett Mueller 00:20:15.02 53
3 77 1182 Gabe Preder 00:21:17.98 68
4 85 1179 Adrian Demarco 00:21:47.20 76
5 86 1178 Owen Birschbach 00:21:54.77 77
6 92 1177 Kane Abhold 00:22:02.53 (80)
7 106 1183 Carter Roepke 00:23:40.43 (93)
12 Kewaunee 00:21:08.46 5 319
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 35 1042 Gage Vlies 00:19:35.34 33
2 58 1038 Andrii Dzoma 00:20:18.00 54
3 83 1040 Jaylon Mason 00:21:39.65 74
4 84 1039 Blake Martin 00:21:44.71 75
5 95 1041 Jayden Reckelberg 00:22:24.58 83

XM Timing
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13 Sheboygan Christian 00:22:24.21 6 360
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 26 1464 Kellen Vrzal 00:19:16.14 25
2 54 1460 James Danhof 00:20:12.73 50
3 102 1463 Isaak Verdin 00:23:23.47 89
4 111 1459 Eli Beimborn 00:24:01.79 97
5 113 1462 Clayton Stapel 00:25:06.95 99
6 114 1461 Evan Duwe 00:25:13.75 (100)
14 Hilbert ms 00:21:49.76 5 374
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 64 1020 Theo Woelfel 00:20:37.79 59
2 65 1016 Landon Diedrich 00:20:38.56 60
3 93 1018 Ashton Penterman 00:22:02.66 81
4 96 1019 Oliver Schulz 00:22:26.18 84
5 103 1017 Levi Gaulthier 00:23:23.62 90
15 Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul Il Classical 00:23:19.99 5 389
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 31 1587 Luke Lubinski 00:19:27.56 29
2 82 1585 Leo Gerrits 00:21:39.15 73
3 94 1591 David Stillwell 00:22:24.19 82
4 117 1586 Elijah Lasee 00:26:15.86 102
5 118 1588 Jack Wilson 00:26:53.18 103
16 Oconto 00:22:29.56 5 402
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 49 1289 Davis Knoll 00:20:06.45 46
2 98 1287 Alex Destache 00:22:41.16 86
3 99 1288 Bryce Knoll 00:22:41.26 87
4 104 1286 Dalton Bastian 00:23:28.31 91
5 105 1290 Evan McFadden 00:23:30.61 92
17 Chesterton Academy 00:23:12.90 5 422
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 66 825 Christopher Timm 00:20:38.65 61
2 76 822 Dominic Fannin 00:21:17.07 67
3 108 824 Ben McClone 00:23:51.98 95
4 112 823 Ronen Lautenschlager 00:24:24.65 98
5 116 821  Peter Bayer 00:25:52.15 101
XM Timing Printed: 9/25/2025 8:23:41 PM Page: 4 of 7
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Individual Overall Results

Overall

XM Timing

Score Bib# Name

1
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(19)
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

(34)
35
36

(37)
38

(39)
40
41
42
(43)
44
45
46
(47)
(48)

1387
1432
1433
1201
1027
1156
1180
1431
1358
1385
1202
1125
1155
1009
1199
1203
1497
1331
1204
1200
1501
1357
1354
1131
1158
1464
1130
1434
951

1395
1587
1160
1436
1500
1042
1435
1157
1128
1437
1355
1373
1159
1499
1129
1356
1161
1335
948

1289
1126
1198

Elliott Onesti
Eddy Giebler
Titus Gottschalk
Diego Martens
Odin Schulz
Benjamin Brice
Landon Kees
James Duplechain
Liam Smith
Jacob Harrison
Ben Nier

Maxwell Ciha
Greyson Armbruster
Graham Devoe
Sam Gremore
Daniel Rodriguez
Owen Larios Amezquita
Miko Leroy

Levi Rodriguez
Silas Gremore
Colton Valley
Carson Polzin

Eli Berndt

JJ Sweney

Levi Eells

Kellen Vrzal
Connor Sehloff
Isaac Hasler
Dakota Koehler
Paxton Linnan
Luke Lubinski
Ethan Shimek
Oliver Leibham
Reese Sund
Gage Vlies

Ajani Laster

Evan Dell

Urijah Millen

Joe Vanic
Quentin Crawford
Levi Rehn

Kaiden Mott

Joel Moyer

Ezra Schulz
Andrew Halfmann
Grayson Swetlik
Everett Skenandore
Ethan Fromm
Davis Knoll

Elliott Franzen
Garett Brochtrup

Class Chip Time
JR 00:16:33.40
SO 00:17:00.45
JR 00:17:24.56
JR 00:17:41.54
SR 00:17:51.87
SR 00:17:51.88
SO 00:17:57.17
SR 00:18:00.77
SR 00:18:05.78
JR 00:18:11.45
SR 00:18:16.48
SO 00:18:21.67
SO 00:18:34.52
JR 00:18:37.48
SR 00:18:38.72
JR 00:18:48.22
JR 00:18:50.68
JR 00:18:51.57
FR 00:18:54.81
SO 00:18:57.35
SO 00:19:00.66
SO 00:19:06.13
SR 00:19:06.57
JR 00:19:07.26
FR 00:19:14.69
SO 00:19:16.14
SO 00:19:16.88
SO 00:19:18.09
SR 00:19:19.79
SO 00:19:20.86
SR 00:19:27.56
SO 00:19:28.23
JR 00:19:28.91
FR 00:19:32.88
JR 00:19:35.34
SO 00:19:36.46
FR 00:19:36.86
SO 00:19:38.83
JR 00:19:41.94
JR 00:19:50.06
SO 00:19:50.92
FR 00:19:55.15
SO 00:19:57.00
SO 00:19:59.02
JR 00:19:59.49
FR 00:20:02.14
SO 00:20:04.66
SR 00:20:05.44
SO 00:20:06.45
SO 00:20:07.59
FR 00:20:11.02

Printed: 9/25/2025 8:23:41 PM

Team

Roncalli

Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Sheboygan Area Lutheran
NEWCHAA Homeschool
Howards Grove

Mishicot

New Holstein

Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Peshtigo

Roncalli

NEWCHAA Homeschool
Manitowoc Lutheran
Mishicot

Gibraltar

NEWCHAA Homeschool
NEWCHAA Homeschool
Southern Door

Oneida Nation

NEWCHAA Homeschool
NEWCHAA Homeschool
Southern Door

Peshtigo

Peshtigo

Manitowoc Lutheran
Mishicot

Sheboygan Christian
Manitowoc Lutheran
Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
Sevastopol

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul Il Classical

Mishicot

Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Southern Door
Kewaunee

Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Mishicot

Manitowoc Lutheran
Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Peshtigo

Providence Academy
Mishicot

Southern Door
Manitowoc Lutheran
Peshtigo

Mishicot

Oneida Nation

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
Oconto

Manitowoc Lutheran
NEWCHAA Homeschool
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

XM Timing

49

50
(51)
52
53
54
55
56
57
(58)

59
60
61

62
63

64
65
66
67
68

(69)
70

(71)

(72)
73
74
75
76
77

78
(79)
(80)

81

82

83

84

85

86

87
(88)

89
90
91
92

Boys Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

1024
1378
1460
1352
1026
1181
1038
950

1023
1496
1353
852

1020
1016
825

853

1330
952

1379
703

1396
1332
1334
953

822

1182
1127
1028
947

1025
1585
1040
1039
1179
1178
701

786

787

1388
1029
1177
1018
1591
1041
1019
1386
1287
1288
1498
788

1463
1017
1286
1290

Liam Beiersdorf
William Taddy
James Danhof
Jimmy Baumgarten
Max Russart
Garrett Mueller
Andrii Dzoma
Gage Klapperich
John Athorp
Ashton Bouche
Dominik Baxter
Ezra Nowak

Theo Woelfel
Landon Diedrich
Christopher Timm
Asher Thomas
Micah Goodeagle
Ryder Schwaller
Kenson Zipperer
Dylan Seiler
Landon Sitte
Emmit Madrid
Cory Mcintyre
Brayden Smith
Dominic Fannin
Gabe Preder
Garrett Johnson
Greg Spaeth
Jacob Arbuckle
Winston Gudex
Leo Gerrits
Jaylon Mason
Blake Martin
Adrian Demarco
Owen Birschbach
Brayden Brumm
James Bartel
Isaiah Kempen
Oscar Ridbo

Kyle Taber

Kane Abhold
Ashton Penterman
David Stillwell
Jayden Reckelberg
Oliver Schulz
Maksim Lara
Alex Destache
Bryce Knoll

Clark Leferve
Archer Peterson
Isaak Verdin

Levi Gaulthier
Dalton Bastian
Evan McFadden

FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO

00:20:11.49
00:20:12.46
00:20:12.73
00:20:13.94
00:20:14.43
00:20:15.02
00:20:18.00
00:20:20.67
00:20:21.43
00:20:27.74
00:20:33.61
00:20:36.58
00:20:37.79
00:20:38.56
00:20:38.65
00:20:42.28
00:20:44.60
00:20:46.31
00:20:52.43
00:20:52.46
00:20:54.21
00:20:56.74
00:20:58.61
00:21:10.34
00:21:17.07
00:21:17.98
00:21:21.21
00:21:26.27
00:21:29.43
00:21:32.64
00:21:39.15
00:21:39.65
00:21:44.71
00:21:47.20
00:21:54.77
00:21:54.96
00:21:55.13
00:21:55.25
00:21:56.36
00:21:58.41
00:22:02.53
00:22:02.66
00:22:24.19
00:22:24.58
00:22:26.18
00:22:28.49
00:22:41.16
00:22:41.26
00:23:05.91
00:23:07.35
00:23:23.47
00:23:23.62
00:23:28.31
00:23:30.61

Printed: 9/25/2025 8:23:41 PM

Howards Grove
Reedsville
Sheboygan Christian
Peshtigo

Howards Grove

New Holstein

Kewaunee

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

Howards Grove
Southern Door
Peshtigo

Coleman

Hilbert ms

Hilbert ms
Chesterton Academy
Coleman

Oneida Nation

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

Reedsville
Algoma
Sevastopol
Oneida Nation
Oneida Nation

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

Chesterton Academy
New Holstein
Manitowoc Lutheran
Howards Grove

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

Howards Grove

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul Il Classical

Kewaunee
Kewaunee
New Holstein
New Holstein
Algoma
Brillion
Brillion
Roncalli
Howards Grove
New Holstein
Hilbert ms

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul Il Classical

Kewaunee
Hilbert ms
Roncalli
Oconto
Oconto
Southern Door
Brillion
Sheboygan Christian
Hilbert ms
Oconto
Oconto
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

XM Timing

(93)
94
95

(96)
97
98
99

(100)

101
102
103

Boys Varsity - SM School - 2025 Bremser Invite

1183
1384
824
1010
949
1459
823
1462
1461
1372
821
1586
1588

Carter Roepke
Francis Grosvenor
Ben McClone

Mylo Sherman

Jack Jensen

Eli Beimborn
Ronen Lautenschlager
Clayton Stapel
Evan Duwe

Casey Falck

Peter Bayer

Elijah Lasee

Jack Wilson

JR 00:23:40.43
FR 00:23:48.22
FR 00:23:51.98
FR 00:23:52.33
FR 00:23:52.36
SO 00:24:01.79
FR 00:24:24.65
SO 00:25:06.95
SO 00:25:13.75
SR 00:25:19.43
FR 00:25:52.15
SO 00:26:15.86
SO 00:26:53.18
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New Holstein

Roncalli

Chesterton Academy
Gibraltar

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
Sheboygan Christian
Chesterton Academy
Sheboygan Christian
Sheboygan Christian
Providence Academy
Chesterton Academy

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul Il Classical
Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul Il Classical
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